

#18-0366

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the

Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: Interim City Attorney Alain E. Boileau

DATE: April 3, 2018

TITLE: Resolution Appointing City Attorney on a Temporary Basis

Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a resolution appointing as temporary City Attorney until further action by the City Commission.

Background

By motion approved at the City Commission Meeting on March 20, 2018, the City Commission voted to terminate City Attorney Cynthia A. Everett by a 3-2 majority vote. Thereafter, Assistant City Attorney Alain E. Boileau was appointed as the Interim City Attorney to serve through the Regular Commission Meeting of April 3, 2018. Alain E. Boileau has been performing the duties of City Attorney since that time.

Resource Impact

There is no fiscal impact.

Strategic Connections:

None

Attachments:

Exhibit 1: Resolution

Prepared by: Alain E. Boileau, Interim City Attorney

Charter Officer: Alain E. Boileau, Interim City Attorney